
Kenneth Gordon Maplewood School / Maplewood Alternative High School 
Staff 2016-17

ADMINISTRATION
Head of School Jim Christopher jchristopher@kgms.ca

Deputy Head of School Marie Watler mwatler@kgms.ca

Vice Principal Danielle Auger dauger@kgms.ca

Director: High School Kirsten White kwhite@kgms.ca

Director of Finance Carrie Baker cbaker@kgms.ca

Office Manager  Shellie Bartnik sbartnik@kgms.ca

Office Support Patty Kucey pkucey@kgms.ca

IT Support and Communications Katherine Harris kharris@kgms.ca

Social Emotional Learning Leader Marie Watler mwatler@kgms.ca

Literacy Leader Tanya Hill thill@kgms.ca
Hebaaq Pascal hpascal@kgms.ca

Mathematics Leader Vanessa Lee vlee@kgms.ca

SUPPORT STAFF
Occupational Therapist Cory Howey

Psychologist Jeff Ballou

Speech & Language Pathologist James Burden

Language Arts Resource Hebaaq Pascal hpascal@kgms.ca
Tanya Hill thill@kgms.ca

Technology / Digital Resources Hebaaq Pascal hpascal@kgms.ca

Primary Resource Teacher Pam Cook pcook@kgms.ca

Mathematics Resource Teachers Rafe Haines rhaines@kgms.ca
Vanessa Lee vlee@kgms.ca

Social Emotional Learning Teachers Amber Hitchen ahitchen@kgms.ca
Farzana Abdulla fabdulla@kgms.ca
Jackie De Santis jdesantis@kgms.ca
Neil Pinkerton npinkerton@kgms.ca

Counselling Amber Hitchen ahitchen@kgms.ca
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Farzana Abdulla fabdulla@kgms.ca
Jackie De Santis jdesantis@kgms.ca
Marie Watler mwatler@kgms.ca
Neil Pinkerton npinkerton@kgms.ca

Music Rafe Haines rhaines@kgms.ca

Art Resource Teacher Marisa Pahl

Woodworking Resource Teacher Jeremy Tomlinson

ELEMENTARY TEACHERS
Division 1 (Grades K-1) Kristin Leigh kleigh@kgms.ca

Julia Wolfenden jwolfenden@kgms.ca
Vicki Tsoulacos vtsoulacos@kgms.ca

Division 2 (Grades 2/3) Jennifer Wallis jwallis@kgms.ca
Victoria Ramsay vramsey@kgms.ca

Division 3 (Grades 3/4) Johanna Frank jfrank@kgms.ca
Christina Blommesteijn cblommesteijn@kgms.ca

Division 4 (Grades 4/5) Cara Koehler ckoehler@kgms.ca
Katy Southerland ksoutherland@kgms.ca
Norlene Page npage@kgms.ca

Division 5 (Grades 5/6) Amanda Botic abotic@kgms.ca
 Maggie Austin maustin@kgms.ca

Division 6 (Grades 5/6) Adam Lewis alewis@kgms.ca
Megan Forster mforster@kgms.ca

Division 7 (Grades 6/7) Samantha Wilkie swilkie@kgms.ca
Mike Kirk mkirk@kgms.ca

Division 8 (Grade 7) Sara Ferguson sferguson@kgms.ca
TJ Cook tcook@kgms.ca
Heath Pierson hpierson@kgms.ca

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHERS
Grade 8 Jessica Hanna jhanna@kgms.ca

Tyler Gilowski tgilowski@kgms.ca

Grade 9 Ashley Glacken aglacken@kgms.ca
Dasha Gritsaeko dgritsaenko@kgms.ca

English Kirsten White kwhite@kgms.ca

Humanities Melissa Howells mhowells@kgms.ca
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Mathematics Diana Hristova dhristova@kgms.ca
Neil Pinkerton npinkerton@kgms.ca
Heath Pierson hpierson@kgms.ca

Sciences Carl Cloake ccloake@kgms.ca
Tyler Gilowski tgilowski@kgms.ca

Physical Education Diana Hristova dhristova@kgms.ca
Melissa Howells mhowells@kgms.ca

S4L Eric Hansen ehansen@kgms.ca
Krista Carlberg kcarlberg@kgms.ca

TUTORS
Alicia Colombani acolombani@kgms.ca
Anne Marie Roberts aroberts@kgms.ca
Brenda Carlton bcarlton@kgms.ca
Carol Lasko clasko@kgms.ca
Carol Crowe ccrowe@kgms.ca
Carolynn Fast cfast@kgms.ca
Del McIntyre dmcintyre@kgms.ca
Erin McLean emclean@kgms.ca
Heather Glasgow hglasgow@kgms.ca
Joanne Sedley jsedley@kgms.ca
Karen Ledger kledger@kgms.ca
Karen McBride kmcbride@kgms.ca
Karen Ritchie kritchie@kgms.ca
Luanne Van Woerkens lvanwoerkens@kgms.ca
Lynne Rummell lrummell@kgms.ca
Lynse Frederick lfrederick@kgms.ca
Melanie McGovern mmcgovern@kgms.ca
Rachel Roubini rroubini@kgms.ca
Sandra Whittle swhittle@kgms.ca
Shannon Williams swilliams@kgms.ca
Susan Chalmers schalmers@kgms.ca
Teresa Giachino tgiachino@kgms.ca
Vicki Nelmes vnelmes@kgms.ca

Teaching staff will endeavour to return emails within a reasonable time frame. Please remember that it is 
often not possible for staff to get back to you the same day. Your understanding is appreciated.
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